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John Hersey High School
Announces
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FRIDAY, MARCH 4, 2022
SATURDAY, MARCH 5, 2022

Join the finest show choirs in the Midwest for exciting entertainment and competition!
On Friday evening, March 4, choirs and middle school groups from throughout the
Midwest will compete for the Championships in their Division. On Saturday, March 5,
spend part or all of the day enjoying the outstanding vocal and choreography
performances of over 1,500 high school singers and dancers from throughout the country
competing for the Grand Champion Trophy!

DON'T MISS THIS SPECTACULAR EVENT!!

John Hersey High School
1900 East Thomas Street
Arlington Heights, Illinois

Friday, March 4 5:45 PM - 10:00 PM

Saturday, March 5

Preliminary Competition 9:00 AM -

Finals Competition

ADMISSION: Friday, March 4
Middle School (Friday)
Students (under 18 with ID & Senior Citizens 65+)

Saturday, March 5
High School (Saturday — All Day)
Students (18 & under with ID/Senior Citizens 65+)

Children under 5

ALL WEEKEND PASS - all-inclusive
Students (18 & under with ID/Senior Citizens 65+)

FURTHER INFORMATION
Sara Michael/Joann Langley 847) 718-4942
sara.michael@d214.org or joann.langley@d214.org

5:30 PM
7:30 PM

$10.00
8.00

15.00
10.00

Free

$20.00
15.00




Weekend Schedule

FRIDAY, MARCH 4 - Concert Choirs (Theater)

4:45 PM
5:15 PM
5:45 PM
6:15 PM
» 9:30 PM

Mozaik

Bison Chorale
Gospel Choir
Chamber Singers
AWARDS (Theater)

Wheeling
Buffalo Grove
Wheeling
Buffalo Grove

FRIDAY, MARCH 4 - Middle School Division (Gym)

5:55 PM
6:20 PM
6:45 PM
7:10 PM
7:35 PM
8:00 PM
8:25 PM
8:50 PM

» 9:15 PM

Electric Youth
Expressions

Fourth Street Singers
Shine

Syncopation

Grand Paws

Golden Jackets
OnStage

AWARDS (Gym)

Edison

Hubble

Fort Atkinson

St. Michael’'s Parish
Bloomington Expressive Arts
Manteno

Perrysburg

John Hersey (host)

SATURDAY, MARCH 5 - Festival/Unisex/Open Division (Gym)

9:00 AM
9:25 AM
9:50 AM

BREAK

10:25 AM
10:50 AM
11:15 AM
11:40 AM
12:05 AM

LUNCH

1:30 PM
1:55 PM
2:20 PM
2:45 PM

BREAK

3:20 PM
3:45 PM
4:10 PM
4:35 PM
5:00 PM

» 5b:25 PM
DINNER

Cadence
Swingsingers
Cavaliers

Central Swing, Inc.
Resonance
Drifters

Midwest Magic
Esprit

South High Street Singers
Midwest Express
Amplitude

Sound Check

Classics
Magic
Sandpipers
Flight
OnStage

AWARDS

Carmel Catholic
Batavia
Crete Monee

Westosha Central
Waubonsie

Chesterton

Holmen

Wheaton Warrenville South

Fort Atkinson

Holmen

Bloomington Expressive Arts
Waubonsie Valley

Wheaton Warrenville South
Manteno

Chesterton

Wheaton North

John Hersey (nost)

FINALS

Solo #1

Solo #2

Finalist #1
Finalist #2
Finalist #3
Finalist #4
Finalist #5
Finalist #6

7:30 PM
7:35 PM
7:40 PM
8:05 PM
8:30 PM
8:55 PM
9:20 PM
9:45 PM

~ AWARDS ~

10:10 PM
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