

John Hersey High School Announces



## FRIDAY, MARCH 4, 2022 SATURDAY, MARCH 5, 2022

Join the finest show choirs in the Midwest for exciting entertainment and competition! On **Friday evening, March 4**, choirs and middle school groups from throughout the Midwest will compete for the Championships in their Division. On **Saturday, March 5**, spend part or all of the day enjoying the outstanding vocal and choreography performances of over 1,500 high school singers and dancers from throughout the country competing for the Grand Champion Trophy!

#### DON'T MISS THIS SPECTACULAR EVENT!!

WHERE:	John Hersey High School 1900 East Thomas Street Arlington Heights, Illinois	
TIME:	Friday, March 4 5:45 P/	M - 10:00 PM
	<u>Saturday, March 5</u> Preliminary Competition 9:00 A Finals Competition	M - 5:30 PM 7:30 PM
ADMISSION:	<u>Friday, March 4</u> Middle School (Friday) Students (under 18 with ID & Senior Citizens 65-	\$ 10.00 +) 8.00
	<u>Saturday, March 5</u> High School (Saturday – All Day) Students (18 & under with ID/Senior Citizens 65-	15.00 -) 10.00
	Children under 5	Free
	<b>ALL WEEKEND PASS - all-inclusive</b> Students (18 & under with ID/Senior Citizens 65-	<b>\$20.00</b> +) 15.00
	<b>FURTHER INFORMATION</b> Sara Michael/Joann Langley 847) 718-4942 sara.michael@d214.org <b>or</b> joann.langley@d214.org	

# Weekend Schedule

#### FRIDAY, MARCH 4 - Concert Choirs (Theater)

4:45 PM	Mozaik
5:15 PM	Bison Chorale
5:45 PM	Gospel Choir
6:15 PM	Chamber Singers
» 9:30 PM	AWARDS (Theater)

Wheeling Buffalo Grove Wheeling Buffalo Grove

#### FRIDAY, MARCH 4 - Middle School Division (Gym)

5:55 PM	Electric Youth	Edison
6:20 PM	Expressions	Hubble
6:45 PM	Fourth Street Singers	Fort Atkinson
7:10 PM	Shine	St. Michael's Parish
7:35 PM	Syncopation	Bloomington Expressive Arts
8:00 PM	Grand Paws	Manteno
8:25 PM	Golden Jackets	Perrysburg
8:50 PM	OnStage	John Hersey (host)

### **FINALS**

Solo #1	7:30 PM
Solo #2	7:35 PM
Finalist #1	7:40 PM
Finalist #2	8:05 PM
Finalist #3	8:30 PM
Finalist #4	8:55 PM
Finalist #5	9:20 PM
Finalist #6	9:45 PM

~ AWARDS ~ 10:10 PM

» 9:15 PM AWARDS (Gym)

DINNER

#### SATURDAY, MARCH 5 - Festival/Unisex/Open Division (Gym)

0.00.414		
9:00 AM	Cadence	Carmel Catholic
9:25 AM	Swingsingers	Batavia
9:50 AM	Cavaliers	Crete Monee
BREAK		
10:25 AM	Central Swing, Inc.	Westosha Central
10:50 AM	Resonance	Waubonsie
11:15 AM	Drifters	Chesterton
11:40 AM	Midwest Magic	Holmen
12:05 AM	Esprit	Wheaton Warrenville South
LUNCH		
1:30 PM	South High Street Singers	Fort Atkinson
1:55 PM	Midwest Express	Holmen
2:20 PM	Amplitude	Bloomington Expressive Arts
2:45 PM	Sound Check	Waubonsie Valley
BREAK		
3:20 PM	Classics	Wheaton Warrenville South
3:45 PM	Magic	Manteno
4:10 PM	Sandpipers	Chesterton
4:35 PM	Flight	Wheaton North
5:00 PM	OnStage	John Hersey (nost)
» 5:25 PM	AWARDS	
» 5:25 PM	AWANDO	

# CHICAGOLAND Annual SAOWCASE